
 

State / UT wise List of Doctors / Institution, Authorised to issue Compulsory Health Certificate Yatra 2022 Punjab-2022 

 
1 Gurdaspur Sr. No. Name of Doctor/ Merit No. Registration No.from MCI/PMC Specialty Place of Posting Mobile No. 

1 Dr. Mohabbatpal Singh, 43887 MD Medicine Civil Hospital Gurdaspur 8872477295 

2 Dr. Lalit Mohan, 30502 MD Medicine SDH Batala 9888383961 

3 Dr. Prem jyoti, 33196 MD Medicine SDH Batala 8054988994 

4 Dr. Mandeep Kaur, 35082 MD Medicine SDH Batala 9878543850 

5 Dr. Sukhdeep Singh, 39666 MD Medicine CHC Kalanour 8872278999 

6 Dr. Sushil Kumar, 35210 MD Medicine SDH Singowal 9815522338 

2 Sangrur       

1 Dr. Rahul, Service No. 7395 29558 Medicine Distt. Hospital Sangrur 98784-55045 

2 Dr. Himanshu , Merit No. 

204/Gen/2018 

48795 Medicine Distt. Hospital Sangrur. 79862-08021 

3 Dr.Kanwerpreet Kaur, 

61/SC(Other) 2010 

38747 Medicine SDH Dhuri 97798-88895 

3 Kapurthala       

1 Dr Ravjeet Singh   Civil Hospital Kapurthala 9855965524 

2 Dr Davinder Pal Singh   do 9872221549 

3 Dr Rahul Sabhrwal   SDH Sultanpur Lodhi 6283200182 

4 Dr Sukhwinder Singh   SDH Phagwara 9814205274 

5 Dr Amritpal Singh   SDH Bholath 8574700003 

4 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SBS Nagar 
 

      

Civil Hospital 
Nawanshahr  

1 Dr. Gurpal Kataria 27780 M.D Medicine  98780-44977 

S.D.H Banga 2 Dr. Jaswinder Singh 29863 M.D Medicine  94635-78178 

S.D.H Balachaur 
 

3 Dr Priyanka 42693 M.D Medicine  88728-24700 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

District Hospital 

Mohali 
4 

 

Dr.Rajuveer    8427688411 

5 Dr.Puneet Chuchra   9988523861 

6 Dr.Isha Arora   8427826969 

7 Dr. Jaisampal Sharma   9758406848 

SDH Derabasi 8 Dr.Amita    6283021061 

9 Dr.Madhur Kalia   7837418936 

10 Dr.Inderjeet   9779310999 

SDH Karar 11 Dr.Ishan Sharma    8195975995 
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Pathankot       

1 Dr. Rohit Kumar Bhardwaj 39579 MD Medicine Civil Hospital Pathankot 8283868325 

Rupnagar  

1 Dr.Vineet Sharma Medicine 

Specialist Batch/ August 2020 

PMC 46814 M.D. Medicine Civil Hospital Nangal 9417164425 

2 Dr.Rajiv Aggarwal / 54 General PMC 38602 M.D. Medicine Civil Hospital Rupnagar 7986041501 

3 Dr.Ranbir Singh 326/ SC (R&O.) 

Batch / 2011 

37916 M.D. Medicine Civil Hospital Anandpur Sahib 9465129813 

4 Dr. Sarika 120/ SC (M.&B) 

Batch /2009 

PMC 38594 M.D. Medicine CHC Morinda 9463910991 

Bathinda  

1 Dr. Harinder Pal singh РМС 27994 M.D. Medicine Civil Hospital Bathinda 98721- 14666 

2 Dr. Mirnal Bansal РМС 37636 M.D. Medicine Civil Hospital Bathinda 9988631 239 

3 Dr. Gurinder Kaur РМС 40189 M.D. Medicine Civil Hospital Bathinda 99882- 20707 

4 Dr. Harmanpreet Singh РМС 42370 M.D. Medicine SDH Gudha 8194828058 

5 Dr. Jagroop Singh РМС 35553 M.D. Medicine SDH Talwandi Sabo 98550- 4646 

6 Dr. Sahas Jinda! НМС 010221 M.D. Medicine SDH Talwandi Sabo 9876051 437 

7 Dr. Sushant garg РМС 43010 M.D. Medicine SDH Rampuraphul 9463624 652 

8 Dr. Sherry garg РМС 43769 M.D. Medicine CHC Goniana 9877357723 

9 Dr. Narinder Grover 86/GC/2014 M.D. Medicine CHC Bhagta 9646364 552 

Jalandhar  

1 Dr. Surjit Singh . SMO  Medical Specialitst Civil Hopital, Jalandhar 9814367787 

2 Dr. Bhupinder Singh  Medical Specialitst Civil Hopital, Jalandhar 9814143303 

3 Dr. Ishu Singh  Medical Specialitst Civil Hopital, Jalandhar 8750898791 

4 Dr. Sarabjit Singh  Medical Specialitst CHC KARTARPUR 9417313495 

5 Dr. Gurpreet Singh  Medical Specialitst CHC SHAHKOT 9876052358 

6 Dr. Jasdeep Singh  Medical Specialitst CIVIL HOSPITAL, NAKODAR 9872659706 

7 Dr. Abhinav Shoor  Medical Specialitst CHC PAP JALANDHAR CANTT. 9872668544 

8 Dr. Sobodh Kumar Kataria  Medical Specialitst CHC NURMAHAL 7347224425 

9 Barnala  

1 Dr. Kanwal jit Singh Bajwa  MD Medicine Ch Barnala 9872323123 

2 Dr. Parneet Kahlon  MD Medicine Ch Barnala 98721-74930 

3 Dr. Devan Mittal  MD Medicine Ch Barnala 7888466605 

4 Dr. Karandeep Singh  MD Medicine Ch Barnala 7009875465 

5 Dr. Satwant Singh 
 

 MD Medicine CHC Dhanaula 9815974281 
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Patiala       

1 DR RACHNA S.NO.7470 PAEDIATRIC mkh patiala 9417807452 

2 DR ANIL GOYAL 14/ECM/2010 PAEDIATRIC mkh patiala 9501137688 

3 DR TANYA GILL 182/GC/2010 PAEDIATRIC mkh patiala 9878546354 

4 DR RUPALI JOSHI 185/GC/2018 PAEDIATRIC mkh patiala 7986058073 

5 DR ANUPREET TIWANA BATCH-2021 PAEDIATRIC mkh patiala 9877380995 

6 DR LILY SINGLA 64/GC/2013 ANSTHESIA mkh patiala 9878993720 

7 DR GAGANDEEP KAUR 22/GC/2019 ANSTHESIA mkh patiala 8264926320 

8 DR RAHUL SINGLA 92/GC/2013 ANSTHESIA mkh patiala 8837763078 

9 DR MONIKA GUPTA 5/GC/2015 ANSTHESIA mkh patiala 9988632927 

10 DR ARPNA SAROWAL 11/GC/2020 ANSTHESIA mkh patiala 9915141600 

11 DR MONIKA KHARBANDA BATCH-1999 EYE mkh patiala 9814849055 

12 DR VARINDER KUMAR 5787/5819 EYE mkh patiala 9814194706 

13 DR ANUREET KAUR BATCH-2021 EYE mkh patiala 8054079045 

14 DR NIRMAL KAUR 10/SC/1999 DENTAL mkh patiala 9779582328 

15 DR SUNANDA GROWAR BATCH-1995 DENTAL mkh patiala 9814121870 

16 DR RAJESH ARORA S.NO.7988 SURGEON mkh patiala 9888236693 

17 DR BIMALJOT SINGH 8262/39/GC/2009 SURGEON mkh patiala 9888482553 

18 DR SUKHWINDER SINGH 530/SC/2016 SURGEON mkh patiala 9417846447 

19 DR TEJINDERPAL SINGH 262/GC/2015 SURGEON mkh patiala 9501034468 

20 DR RAMITA AGGARWAL 1/GC/2015 GYNAE mkh patiala 9646226996 

21 DR RUCHI JINDAL 48/GC/2011 GYNAE mkh patiala 8195896300 

22 DR CHANCHAL JAIN 12/GC/2015 GYNAE mkh patiala 7986865194 

23 DR PARMINDER KAUR 103/GC/2011 RADIOLOGIST mkh patiala 9815383662 

24 DR ASHIMA JAIN 01/GC/2014 PATHOLOGIST mkh patiala 9041044949 

25 DR HARVINDER SINGH BATCH-2020 PATHOLOGIST mkh patiala 7038844339 

26 DR PALVI 51/GC/2014 PATHOLOGIST mkh patiala 8284808043 

27 DR JAVIA SINGH RAINA BATCH-2021 PATHOLOGIST mkh patiala 9463709994 

28 DR SWATI SAINI 376/GC/2014 PATHOLOGIST mkh patiala 9779817679 

29 DR MANPREET KAUR 115/SC/2012 PATHOLOGIST mkh patiala 9915633228 

30 DR PARSUN 172/GC/1998 E.N.T. mkh patiala 9815023465 

31 DR DILMOHAN SINGH 529/SC/2013 ORTHO mkh patiala 9915067802 

32 DR NIRMAL DAS 509/BATCH-2013 ORTHO mkh patiala 9915560009 

33 Dr Sanjeev Kumar S.NO-7412 ORTHO mkh patiala 9888015408 

34 DR MONIKA SOOD 38/GC/2009 MICROBIO mkh patiala 9888033408 

35 DR BHAVNEET KAUR 268/GC/2012 MEDICINE mkh patiala 9781298277 

36 DR DEEPINDER SINGH BATCH-2020 MEDICINE mkh patiala 8427010833 



 
 
 
 

11 

37 DR YADWINDER SINGH BATCH-2021 MEDICINE mkh patiala 8360610171 

 38 DR DEEPAK GOYAL 02/GC/2014 T.B.CHEST mkh patiala 9417250755 

39 DR ZORAWAR SINGH 398/SC/2011 T.B.CHEST mkh patiala 9646800384 

Amritsar 

 1 Dr. Kunal Bansal 170/Gen12010 40275 M.D Medicine Civil Hosp. Asr 8360799144 

2 Dr. Amit Pal Singh 46145 M.D Medicine Civil Hosp. Asr 8368006260 

3 Dr. Naresh Kumar7634 29420 M.D Medicine SDH Ajnala 9876133963 

4 Dr. Madhav Arora Batch 2021 HN18568 M.D Medicine SDH Ajnala 7889099118 

5 Dr. Rajinish Kumar 30812 M.D Medicine CHC Manawala 9815075752 

    12 Moga 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      

1 Dr.Sukhpreet Brar 30917 MBBS CHC Moga 9876127911 

2 Dr.Rajbinder Singh 37522 MD Medicine CHC Moga 7508084545 

3 Dr.Ajwinder Singh 41344 MD Medicine CHC Moga 9417441630 

      13 
 

 

Fatehgarh Sahib 
 
 

 Dr.Amandeep Singh 35759 MD Medicine CH amloh 9988096283 

Dr.Rajesh Kumar 34543 MD Medicine CH Fatehgarh Sahib 8437384088 

      14 Ludhiana  Dr.Sandeep Manav  MO Medical Samrala 9417358058 
  

 Dr.Satpal  SMO Medicine Specialist Khanna 963059189 
  

 Dr.Varun Bansal  MO Medical Railkot 9501677661 
  

 Dr.Sukhdeep Kour 42962 Medicine Specialist Civil Hospital Ludhiana 9463856436 
  

 Dr.Amanpreet Kour 36529 Medicine Specialist Dahlo 8146122677 
  

 Dr.Shivrani  MO Medical Manupur 8447569303 

      15 Hoshiarpur        

   Dr.Sarabjeet Singh 38654  CH HSP 9876051887 

   Dr.Baldip Singh 46986  Do 7888726025 
  

 Dr.Amandeep Singh 40452  Do 9478609735 
  

 Dr.Neha Paul 37885  Do 9888971418 
  

 Dr.Kulwinder Lal 33119  SDH Dasuya  9501934565 
  

 Dr.Manpreet Singh 42028  Do 9915667680 
  

 Dr.Sanjiv Puri 35456  Do 
 

9877978338 

  

 Dr.Sukhdev Raj 25093  SHD Mukerian 7888346700 
  

 Dr.Amandeep Minhas 56074  Do 7404448289 

     16 
 
 

Ferozpur  Dr.Gurmej Ram 29938 MO Medicine Civil Hospital Ferozpur 9814899348 
  

 Dr.Manjeet Kour 
 
 

28727 MO Medicine  8437500481 



      17 
 

 

 

Sri Muktsar Sahib  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 Dr.Satish Kumar   CH Muktsar Sahib 9814215614 

  

 Dr.Rashmi Chawla   CH Malot 8146536774 

   Dr.Parvjeet Gulati   CHC Gidderbaha 8824200009 
  

 Dr.Manju   CH Badal 9815835510 
  

 Dr.Kultar   CHC Chaksherewa 8070601040 
  

 Dr.Deepak   CHC Doda 9814157998 
 

 Dr.Pawan Mittal   CHC Lambi 9417306111 
 

 Dr.Jagdeep Chawla   CHCAlamwala 9915745860 
 

 Dr.Pawan Mittal   CHC Bariwala 9417306111 

 Dr. Gurmeet Kaur,  
Dr. Navroj 

 
 

District Hospital Muktsar Sahib 
9815113027 
9855801601 

 Dr. Parvesh Kansal,  
Dr. Puneet Dillon 

 
 

Sub Divisional Hospital Malot 
9876383027 
9417462862 

 Dr. Dhirender Garg 
Dr. Gurpreet Singh Chima 

 
 Sub Divisional Hospital 

Gidarbaha 
9988895232 
9877803900 

 Dr. Sunil Arora,  
Dr. Chetan Khurana 

 
 

Sub Divisional Hospital Badal 
9876500429 
9407933356 

 Dr. Robin,  
Dr. Nidhi Shrama 

 
 

C.H.C. Doda 
8146363131 
9779334526 

 Dr. N.P Singh,  
Dr. Milanpreet 

 
 

C.H.C Lambi 
8968899954 
9417831097 

 Dr.Simple Kumar 
Dr. Ashale Ghirdhar 

 
 

C.H.C Alamwala 
8054353001 
9914421758 

 Dr. Jatinderpal Singh 
Dr. Varun 

 
 

C.H.C Chaksherewala 
8968971440 
9041070112 

 Dr. Jagdish Kumar   C.H.C Bariwala 788835491 

     18 Faridkot  Dr.Husanspal 34384 PMC Medicine Civil Hospital Faridkot 9872016834 

   Dr.Vishwadeep Goyal 37444 PMC Medicine Civil Hospital Faridkot 9878341681 
  

 Dr.Gurpreet Singh 38533 PMC Medicine Civil Hospital Kotakpura 9463526340 
  

 Dr.Rajbahadur Singh 40530PMC Medicine Civil Hospital Kotakpura 700901094 
  

 Dr.Paramjeet Kumar 27891 PMC Medicine Civil Hospital Sadik 9915550206 
  

 Dr.Varinder Kumar 29629 PMC Medicine Civil Hospital Jaito 8146800424 

     19 Fazilika  Dr.Ankur 58/Gen/2009 MS General Surgery  9878661077 

   Dr.Bupain Sisodiya PMC 41235 MD Anaesthesia  8699504060 
  

 Dr.Rupali Mahajan PMC40422 MD Anaesthesia  8146900895 
  

 Dr.Neelu Chugh PMC 36795 MD Chest & T.B  9780442160 

 Dr.Suresh Kumar    535/2010 MO Medicine  9417154667 

 Dr.Sanjoli Batch 2020 MD Anesthesia  6307739985 

    20  Malerkotla  Dr.Zeenat Mahendru M No.469/BC2013 MO Medicine Civil Hospital Malerkotla  9855678627 



  

 Dr.Prabhleen Kour M No.91/G/C2013 TB & Chest 9896662999 

    21  Mansa  Dr.Pankaj Kumar 39583 MD Medicine Civil Hospital Mansa 9501800687 
  

 Dr.Sumit Kumar 50611 MD Medicine 8405009325 
  

      

    22   KKarnal  Dr.Rajnish Garg 29447 Dy.Medical Superintendent District Civil Hospital Karnal  

 
 


